
APPENDIXC

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1121

Page 1, line 2, after "54-52-06" insert", 54-52-06.1"

Page 1, line 14, after "through", insert "December 31,2009, and contribute an

amount equal to twenty-four and fifty-nine hundredths percent from January 1, 2010,

through"

Page 3, line 19, replace "five and forty-two" with "seven and fifty-three"

Page 3, line 20, replace "July 1, 2009" with- "January 1, 2010"

Page 3, line 20, after "2011.", insert "In addition to the contributions listed above,

each governmental unit shall, subject to section 54-52-17.5, contribute an amount
f

equal to one and three-tenths percent of the monthly salary or wage of a

participating member from July 1,2009, through June 30,2011."

Page 4, after line 11, insert:

SECTION 5. AMENDMENT. Section 54-52-06.1 is amended:

Contribution by supreme and district court judges - Employer
contribution. Each judge of the supreme or district court who is a member of
the public employees retirement system must be assessed and required to
pay monthly five percent of the judge's monthly salary. The assessment must
be deducted and retained out of the judge's salary in equal monthly
installments. The state shall contribute an amount equal to fourteen and fifty­
two one-hundredths percent of the monthly salary of a supreme or district
court judge who is a participating member of the system, which matching
contribution must be paid from its funds appropriated for salary, or from any
other funds available for such purposes; however, the state shall contribute
an amount equal to fifteen and thirty-four hundredths percent of the monthly
salary or wage of a participating member from January 1, 2010, through June
30, 2011. If the judge's contribution is paid by the state under subsection 3 of
section 54-52-05, the state shall contribute, in addition, an amount equal to
the required judge's contribution.

Page 4, line 24, after "increase" insert "by an additional one and three-tenths

percent"

Page 4, line 27, remove "only"

Page 4, line 28, replace "increased" with "one and three-tenths percent increase in"



Page 4, line 28, after "rates" insert "as provided"

Page 4, line 30, after"Q.§Y" insert "the one and three-tenths percent increase in

employer"

Page 6, line 21, after "through", insert "December 31,2009, and contribute an

amount equal to eight and eighty-three hundredths percent from January 1, 2010,

through"

Page 7, after line 4, replace the remainder of the bill with:

(

Agency
Office of the Governor
Office of the Secretary of'State

f

Office of Management and Budget
Information Technology Department
Office of the State Auditor
Office of the State Treasurer
Office of the Attorney General
Office of the Sate Tax Commissioner
Office of Administrative Hearings
Legislative Assembly
Legislative Council
judicial Branch
Legal Counsel of Indigents
Retirement and Investment Office
Public Employees Retirement System
Department of Public Instruction
State Land Department
State Library
School for the Deaf
N.D. Vision Services
Dept of Career and Technical Ed
North Dakota Department of Health
Veterans Home'
Indian Affairs Commission
Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Human Services
Protection and Advocacy Project
Job Service North Dakota
Office of the Insurance Commissioner
Industrial Commission
Office of the Labor Commissioner
Public Service Commission
Aeronautics Commission
Department of Financial Institutions
Office of the Securities Commissioner

General Funds
$84,560.30
$79,346.76

$344,300.79
$220,210.62
$165,713.54

$26,026.21
$601,310.71
$459,619.62

$0.00
$0.00

$195,214.77
$1,399,696.03

$122,872.32
$0.00
$0.00

$116,240.11
$0.00

$70,111.54
$136,771.23
$77,512.84

$110,601.72
$481,364.86
$167,416.20

$15,428.88
$19,816.86

$4,257,722.60
$101,266.70

$4,735.51
$0.00

$221,608.91
$38,172.52

$127,832.03
$0.00
$0.00

$40,145.08

Other Funds
$0.00

$2,545.34
$77,485.43

$1,268,459.46
$54,495.63

$0.00
$150,525:80

$0.00
$42,094.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8,715.61
$17,084.88
$77,185.64

$117,286.75
$248,660.64

$87,244.19
$9,380.47
$7,341.84

$10,619.34
$7,928.41

$751,026.50
$99,541.51

$0.00
$0.00

$2,733,898.64
$0.00

$965,130.02
$180,950.39

$36,417.41
$3,411.41

$66,541.61
$24,788.18

$141,433.58
$0.00

(

c.



Bank of North Dakota $0.00 $614,878.09
I

North Dakota Housing Finance Agency $0.00 $169,933.44~

North Dakota Mill & Elevator Association $0.00 $432,521.80
Workforce Safety & Insurance $0.00 $988,773.84
Highway Patrol $1,016,879.60 $266,250.12
Department of Corrections and
Rehabilitation $2,096,772.05 $116,548.70
Adjutant General $304,745.34 $578,053.24
Department of Commerce $213,160.72 $67,528.41
Department of Agriculture $134,720.07 $120,257.71
State Seed Department $0.00 $99,868.32
Upper Great Plains Transportation Institute $24,163.24 $298,781.22
Branch Research Centers $256,534.09 $88,010.56
NDSU Extension Service $600,987.69 $471,607.50
Northern Crops Institute $34,931.13 $16,326.64
NDSU Main Research Center $1,087,353.07 $474,838.64
Agronomy Seed Farm $0.00 $12,816.70
Racing Commission $8,412.78 $0.00
State Historical Society

f

$179,490.22 $22,298.77
Council on the Arts $18,740.51 $0.00
Game & Fish Department $0.00 $619,707.18
Department of Parks & Recreation $174,957.50 $1,975.27
State Water Commission $308,082.65 $52,284.77
Department Of Transportation $0.00 $3,738,628.51

, Total $16,145,549.91 $16,442,082.13\

Renumber accordingly




