PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1121

Page 1, line 2, after "54-52-06" insert ", 54-52-06.1"

Page 1, line 14, after "through", insert "December 31, 2009, and contribute an amount equal to twenty-four and fifty-nine hundredths percent from January 1, 2010, through"

Page 3, line 19, replace "five and forty-two" with "seven and fifty-three"

Page 3, line 20, replace "July 1, 2009" with "January 1, 2010"

Page 3, line 20, after "2011.", insert "In addition to the contributions listed above, each governmental unit shall, subject to section 54-52-17.5, contribute an amount equal to one and three-tenths percent of the monthly salary or wage of a participating member from July 1, 2009, through June 30, 2011."

Page 4, after line 11, insert:

SECTION 5. AMENDMENT. Section 54-52-06.1 is amended:

Contribution by supreme and district court judges - Employer contribution. Each judge of the supreme or district court who is a member of the public employees retirement system must be assessed and required to pay monthly five percent of the judge's monthly salary. The assessment must be deducted and retained out of the judge's salary in equal monthly installments. The state shall contribute an amount equal to fourteen and fifty-two one-hundredths percent of the monthly salary of a supreme or district court judge who is a participating member of the system, which matching contribution must be paid from its funds appropriated for salary, or from any other funds available for such purposes; however, the state shall contribute an amount equal to fifteen and thirty-four hundredths percent of the monthly salary or wage of a participating member from January 1, 2010, through June 30, 2011. If the judge's contribution is paid by the state under subsection 3 of section 54-52-05, the state shall contribute, in addition, an amount equal to the required judge's contribution.

Page 4, line 24, after "increase" insert "by an additional one and three-tenths percent"

Page 4, line 27, remove "only"

Page 4, line 28, replace "increased" with "one and three-tenths percent increase in"

Page 4, line 28, after "rates" insert "as provided"

Page 4, line 30, after "pay" insert "the one and three-tenths percent increase in employer"

Page 6, line 21, after "through", insert "December 31, 2009, and contribute an amount equal to eight and eighty-three hundredths percent from January 1, 2010, through"

Page 7, after line 4, replace the remainder of the bill with:

Agency	General Funds	Other Funds
Office of the Governor	\$84,560.30	\$0.00
Office of the Secretary of State	\$79,346.76	\$2,545.34
Office of Management and Budget	\$344,300.79	\$77,485.43
Information Technology Department	\$220,210.62	\$1,268,459.46
Office of the State Auditor	\$165,713.54	\$54,495.63
Office of the State Treasurer	\$26,026.21	\$0.00
Office of the Attorney General	\$601,310.71	\$150,525.80
Office of the Sate Tax Commissioner	\$459,619.62	\$0.00
Office of Administrative Hearings	\$0.00	\$42,094.00
Legislative Assembly	\$0.00	\$0.00
Legislative Council	\$195,214.77	\$0.00
Judicial Branch	\$1,399,696.03	\$8,715.61
Legal Counsel of Indigents	\$122,872.32	\$17,084.88
Retirement and Investment Office	\$0.00	\$77,185.64
Public Employees Retirement System	\$0.00	\$117,286.75
Department of Public Instruction	\$116,240.11	\$248,660.64
State Land Department	\$0.00	\$87,244.19
State Library	\$70,111.54	\$9,380.47
School for the Deaf	\$136,771.23	\$7,341.84
N.D. Vision Services	\$77,512.84	\$10,619.34
Dept of Career and Technical Ed	\$110,601.72	\$7,928.41
North Dakota Department of Health	\$481,364.86	\$751,026.50
Veterans Home	\$167,416.20	\$99,541.51
Indian Affairs Commission	\$15,428.88	\$0.00
Department of Veterans Affairs	\$19,816.86	\$0.00
Department of Human Services	\$4,257,722.60	\$2,733,898.64
Protection and Advocacy Project	\$101,266.70	\$0.00
Job Service North Dakota	\$4,735.51	\$965,130.02
Office of the Insurance Commissioner	\$0.00	\$180,950.39
Industrial Commission	\$221,608.91	\$36,417.41
Office of the Labor Commissioner	\$38,172.52	\$3,411.41
Public Service Commission	\$127,832.03	\$66,541.61
Aeronautics Commission	\$0.00	\$24,788.18
Department of Financial Institutions	\$0.00	\$141,433.58
Office of the Securities Commissioner	\$40,145.08	\$0.00

Bank of North Dakota	\$0.00	\$614,878.09
North Dakota Housing Finance Agency	\$0.00	\$169,933.44
North Dakota Mill & Elevator Association	\$0.00	\$432,521.80
Workforce Safety & Insurance	\$0.00	\$988,773.84
Highway Patrol	\$1,016,879.60	\$266,250.12
Department of Corrections and		
Rehabilitation	\$2,096,772.05	\$116,548.70
Adjutant General	\$304,745.34	\$578,053.24
Department of Commerce	\$213,160.72	\$67,528.41
Department of Agriculture	\$134,720.07	\$120,257.71
State Seed Department	\$0.00	\$99,868.32
Upper Great Plains Transportation Institute	\$24,163.24	\$298,781.22
Branch Research Centers	\$256,534.09	\$88,010.56
NDSU Extension Service	\$600,987.69	\$471,607.50
Northern Crops Institute	\$34,931.13	\$16,326.64
NDSU Main Research Center	\$1,087,353.07	\$474,838.64
Agronomy Seed Farm	\$0.00	\$12,816.70
Racing Commission	\$8,412.78	\$0.00
State Historical Society	\$179,490.22	\$22,298.77
Council on the Arts	\$18,740.51	\$0.00
Game & Fish Department	\$0.00	\$619,707.18
Department of Parks & Recreation	\$174,957.50	\$1,975.27
State Water Commission	\$308,082.65	\$52,284.77
Department Of Transportation	\$0.00	\$3,738,628.51

\$16,145,549.91 \$16,442,082.13

Renumber accordingly

Total